

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group Recognised as a Caring Company for 13 Consecutive years

(28 July 2022) — Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that the Group has been honoured to receive the 10-year Plus Caring Company Logo, awarded by the Hong Kong Council of Social Service, in the Caring Company Scheme 2021/22, in recognition of the Group's sustainable achievements in caring for the community, its employees and environmental commitment with extra effort for over 10 consecutive years.

Lukfook Group strives to give back to the society by measures in caring for health and wellness of the community and its employees, and protecting the environment. For community care, the Group donated over HK\$1 million worth of anti-epidemic materials to the disadvantaged groups. Lukfook Volunteer Team has participated in different voluntary activities, such as visiting the aged and people with physical and intellectual disabilities, etc. Moreover, the Group has been treating employees as family members and caring for their well-being. In addition to being named "Happy Company" for eight times in a row, it is also awarded "Equal Opportunity Employer", the first Hong Kong jewellery brand to receive the honour, from the Equal Opportunities Commission. In the aspect of environmental protection, the Group has received awards such as "Hong Kong Awards for Environmental Excellence", "BOCHK Corporate Environmental Leadership Awards", and "Hong Kong-Guangdong Cleaner Production Partners (Manufacturing)" over the years.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Lukfook Group, said, "The Group has always been committed to the community and has taken up our corporate social responsibility by actively participating in community care and charity activities, giving back to the community, incorporating a caring culture into our business, and formulating and implementing sustainable development strategies to contribute more to society. Looking ahead, the Group will further strengthen our sustainable development initiatives, with a view to expanding our core businesses while helping to bring the society a sustainable future."

Launched by the Hong Kong Council of Social Service since 2002, the Caring Company Scheme aims to promote cooperation between the business sector and community partners, encourage corporate social responsibility, and encourage business and public organisations to care for the community, their employees and the environment, thereby building an inclusive society.







10 Years Plus Caring Company Logo







~End~

About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with a total of over 2,850 points of sale in 10 countries and regions currently. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international markets to keep in line with its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2441 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2669 2987 Fax: (852) 2669 2980 Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com